RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 308759 DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 1 2 2014

TEM #201 SUB-C 2/24/14

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE LAJOLLA COMMUNITY PLAN/LOCAL COASTAL PROGRAM, RESTRICTING PUBLIC BEACH ACCESS FOR THE CHILDREN'S POOL BEACH SEASONAL CLOSURE – PROJECT NO. 225045.

WHEREAS, on FEB 2 4 2014, the City Council of the City of San Diego held a public hearing for the purpose of considering an amendment to the General Plan and the La Jolla Community Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department of the City of San Diego, requested an amendment to the General Plan and the La Jolla Community Plan to close to public access the La Jolla Children's Pool beach, located at 888 Coast Boulevard, La Jolla, from December 15 to May 15 annually and the site is legally described as being a portion of La Jolla Park, in the City of San Diego, State of California according to Map thereof No. 352, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of San Diego County on March 22, 1887 of Official Records; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego has considered all maps, exhibits, and written documents contained in the file for this project on record in the City of San Diego, and has considered the oral presentations given at the public hearing; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that it adopts the amendments to the La Jolla Community Plan and Local Coastal Program, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-308759.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council adopts an amendment to the General Plan for the City of San Diego to incorporate the above amended plan.



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the La Jolla Community Plan, Local Coastal Program Land Use Plan, and General Plan amendments approved herein are not effective until the La Jolla Community Plan and Local Coastal Program Land Use Plan are unconditionally certified by the California Coastal Commission as a Local Coastal Program amendment.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ву

Shannon M. Thomas Deputy City Attorney

SMT:als 10/09/13

02/19/14 Cor.Copy

Or.Dept:DSD

Doc. No.: 645359 2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>FFB 2 4 2014</u>.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

Approved pursuant to Charter section 265(i):

TODD GLORIA, Council President

sed by the Council of The City	of San Diego on	FEB, 2	FEB. 2 4 2014		vote:
			3		
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Sherri Lightner		Ø	. 🗆		÷
Kevin Faulconer	otag				
Todd Gloria	Ø				
Myrtle Cole					
Mark Kersey					
Lorie Zapf	\square				
Scott Sherman		Ø			
David Alvarez					
Marti Emerald	\mathbf{Z}				
	553.0				
1140 4					
e of final passage MAR 1 ease note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by t	he Council Pr	esident as interim	Mayor, the d	ate of final
ase note: When a resolution	is approved by t	eturned to the	Office of the City	Clerk.)	
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by t	eturned to the	esident as interim Office of the City LORIA, COUNCIL Mayor of The City	Clerk.) PRESIDENT	
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by t	eturned to the	Office of the City LORIA, COUNCIL Mayor of The City	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego	
ase note: When a resolution age is the date the approved	is approved by t	TODD G	Office of the City	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by t	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by t	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ease note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution rage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ease note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	Clerk.) PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND	, California.
ase note: When a resolution sage is the date the approved	is approved by the resolution was re	TODD G as interim	LORIA. COUNCIL Mayor of The City ELIZABETH S.	PRESIDENT of San Diego MALAND a Diego, Calif	o, California.